5167424366

P.03/09

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		Docket No.:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (axp.4/84) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	TRADEMA	RKS ONLY	980/1001-1030-1053		
Tab settings → → → ▼		▼ ▼	▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):		
ICI Chemicals & Polymers Limited		Name: Ineos Fluor Holdings Limited			
		Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ Corporation-State ☒ Other <u>Company - England</u> Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance:	Association Limited Partnership  Partnership  No	Street Address: _The Heath, R  City: _Cheshire WA7 4QF  _ Individual(s) citizenship  _ Association  _ General Partnership	_ State: ZIP:		
S. Nature or conveyance.	Morgor	☐ Limited Partnership			
Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	l '	 L		
☐ Other	-	If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite			
Execution Date: <u>December 4, 2002</u>		designation is			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75476510		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
		1183340 1693842 1842582			
Additional numbers 🔲 Yes 🕱 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Patricia A. Wilczynski  Internal Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MUPHY & PRESSER		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$115.00			
				Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
				Street Address: 400 Garden City Plaza	
		City: <u>Garden City</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11530</u>		19-1013/\$\$MP	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature					

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Patricia A. Wilczynski

Name of Person Signing

Signature

January 14, 2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmeREEL: 002536 FRAME: 0823

TRADEMARKe

700022595

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Incos Fluor Holdings Limited

Appln. No. 75/476510

Filed: April 29, 1998

Class: 1

Trademark: ZEPHEX

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, whose Post Office address is 400 Garden City Plaza, Garden City, New York 11530, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice of process in proceedings affecting the mark and application or resulting registration may be served.

Ineos Fluor Holdings Limited

at man

Typewritten Name:
Title:

THOMAS PATRICK CROTTY CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Dated:

2186- November 2002.

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ICI Chemicals & Polymers Limited, a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of England, having a place of business at The Heath, Runcorn, Cheshire, WA7 4QF, England, hereinbelow called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business certain trademarks: See attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS Incos Fluor Holdings Limited, a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of England, having a place of business at P.O. Box 13, The Heath, Runcorn, Cheshire, WA7 4QF England, hereinbelow called "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring, as successor to the portion of Assignor's business to which the marks pertain, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, and in and to any renewal and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred unto the said Assignee, its successor or assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said trademarks, and in and to any renewal and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

ICI CHEMICALS & POLYMERS LIMITED

Typewritten Name:

Walter Paul Johnston

Dated: 04 December 2002

Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser

400 Garden City Plaza Garden City, NY 11530

(516) 742-4343

(516) 742-4366

intprop@ssmp.com

003 14:26 SCULLY SCOTT 5167424366 P.05/09

## SCHEDULE A

Trademark Reg. No.

ARCTON 1183340 KLEA 1693842 MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN 1842582

Trademark Appln. No.

ZEPHEX 75/476510

TRADEMARK REEL: 002596 FRAME: 0826